CITY OF GRANITE FALLS
ORDINANCE NO. 559

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF GRANITE FALLS AMENDING THE
CURRENT EXPENSE FUND OF THE 1995 BUDGET IN THE AMOUNT
OF $121150.00 DUE TO REVENUES AND EXPENSES GREATER
THAN ANTICIPATED IN THE 1995 BUDGET.

WHEREAS, the City of Granite Falis has received Revenue greater than
was anticipated when preparing the 1995 Budget; and

WHEREAS, expenditures in he Current Expense Fund have exceeded the
amount budgeted in the 1995 Budget;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of
Granite Falls, the 1995 Budget for the Current Expense Fund is amended

as follows:

SECTION 1. The Current Expense Fund shall be increased by an
amount of $121150.00, as detailed on page 2 of this Ordinance, for
expenses greater than anticipated.

SECTION 2. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect upon its :
approval and passage. ;

Said Ordinance was passed in open session by the City Council of the City
of Granite Falls on thecX'| day of December, 1995.

Approved by the Mayor this 09\7 day of December, 1995.

Rutlo. R e

MAYOR
Attest:
Capu et
Clerk _J
READING: _ December 27, 1995
DATE OF PUBLICATION: December 29, 1995

EFFECTIVE DATE: December 27, 1995



Ordinance No. 559

Page 2

ACCOUNTS

520.00.00
550.00.00
570.00.00
580.00.00

CLASSIFICATION

Security Persons & Property
Economic Environment
Culture & Recreation

Non Expenditures

TOTAL

BUDGET AMENDMENT

$59600.00
$35500.00
$14300.00
$11750.00

$121150.00



